LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES AMENDMENT (CHILD PROTECTION) BILL 2021

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Dr RATNAM)

- 1. Clause 13, lines 5 to 17, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 2. Clause 14, page 15, lines 23 to 33 and page 16, lines 1 to 3, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 3. Clause 19, page 16, lines 22 to 31 and page 17, lines 1 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - '(1) In section 269(5) of the Principal Act—
 - (a) for "24 hours" substitute "one working day";
 - (b) **omit** "or a bail justice" (where twice occurring).'.
- 4. Clause 20, page 17, lines 20 to 32 and page 18, lines 1 to 12, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - '(1) In section 270(8) of the Principal Act—
 - (a) for "24 hours" substitute "one working day";
 - (b) **omit** "or a bail justice" (where twice occurring).'.
- 5. Clause 21, omit this clause.
- 6. Clause 68, omit this clause.